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Neonatal Research Network Database Ver 9.0 

（gestational age less than 32 weeks, or birthweight at or less than 1500g, Year 2026） 

101 Hospital ID(Facility:id)                   

ItemNo

  

Items 

 

Notes 

 

201 Patient Number(Patient:no)                                               

A Mother  

301 Maternal age(Maternal:age)                                             y Unknown:99 

302 Gravida(Maternal:gravida)                                                             Unknown:99 

303 Parity(Meternal:parity)                                                             Unknown:99 

304 Maternal Comorbidity(Maternal:Comorbidity:main) (If any, enter ICD10 code)            ．    ICD10 

305 Artificial Reproductive Technology(Maternal:ART)                  1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

306 Foreigner(Maternal: foreigner)                     1:yes (nationality:  ),2:no,3:unknown  

307 Nationality (                                                     )  

B Pregnancy  

401 Number of fetus(Pregnancy:multiple)                                                     

402 Order of birth,(Pregnancy:multiple:order)(if multiple pregnancy)                                        

403 Plurarity (Pregnancy:plurarity)(if multiple pregnancy) 

1：monochorionic、2：multiple-chorionic、3：unknown 

 

404 Diabetes Meritus(Pregnancy:DM)(including gestational DM)             1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

415 Chronic hypertension(Chronic hypertension)                         1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

405 Pregnancy induced hypertension(Pregnancy:hypertension)              1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

406 Clinical chorioamnionitis(Maternal:CAM:clinical)                       1：yes、2：no、3：unknown          

407 Histologic chorioamnionitis(Maternal:CAM:pathological)                1：yes、2：no、3：unknown        

408 Grade of histologic CAM(Maternal:CAM:pathological:grade)(CAMの場合)        1：Ⅰ、2：Ⅱ、3：Ⅲ  

C Delivery  

521 Hydrops(LaborDelivery: hydrops)                            1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

501 Premature rupture of membranes(LaborDelivery:PROM)               1：yes、2：no、3：unknown   

522 Timing of premature rupture of membranes(LaborDelivery:PROM:duration)1:less than 24 hrs before 

delivery,2:24 hrs-1 week,3:more than 1 week,4:unknown   

 

523 Placental abruptio(LaborDelivery:abraptio)                      1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

524 Umbilical cord prolapse(LaborDelivery:prolapse)                   1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

502 Matenal steroid use(LaborDelivery:steroid)                          1：yes、2：no、3：unknown   

531 Maternal steroid doses(LaborDelivery:steroid:course)     1:1 course completed,2:not completed  

540 Maternal magnesium use(LborDeliverty:Mg)                      1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

503 Abnormality of fetal heart rate monitering(LaborDelivery:NRFS)         1：yes、2：no、3：unknown         

504 Presentation(LaborDelivery:presentation)                       1：head、2：others、3：unknown   

505 Mode(LaborDelivery:mode)      1：vaginal、2：vaginal with vacuum or forceps、3：cesarean section   

509 Feto-Maternal transfusion(LaborDelivery:feto-maternal transfusion)     1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

510 Cord blood transfusion(LaborDelivery:cordblood:transfusion)          1：yes、2：no、3：unknown                          
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511 Method of cord blood transfusion(LaborDelivery:cordblood:transfusion:method)1:umbilical cord 

milking before cord clamping,2:umbilical cord milking after cord clamping,3:delayed cord clamping for 

30-60 sec,4:delayed cord clamping by more than 60 sec 

 

D Neonate  

602 Age of admission(Neonatal:admission:day)                                          D    <  28 

603 Sex(Neonatal:sex)                                          1：male、2：female、3：unknown   

604 Outborn infants(Neonatal:outborn)                                            1：yes、2：no   

605 Maternal transfer(Neonatal:inborn)(If inborn infant) 

 1：elective transfer、2：emergency transfer、3：booked patient 

 

606 Gestation age(Neonatal:GA:wk) 607 (Neonatal:GA:day)                       wk  d Unknown:99 

690 Confirmation of gestational age by US(Neonatal:GA:confirm)            1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

608 1 m Apgar(Neonatal:ap1)                                                      Unknown:99 

609 5 m Apgar(Neonatal:ap5)                                                      Unknown:99 

651 10 m Apgar(Neonatal:ap10)                 Unknown:99 

655 Withhold of aggressive resuscitation at birth(Neonatal:resuscitation:withhold)  1:yes,2:no,3:unknown         

610 Oxygen use at birth(Neonatal:resuscitation:oxygen)                    1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

611 Endotracheal intubation at birth(Neonatal:resuscitation:intubation)       1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

652 CPAP use for resuscitation(Neonatal:resuscitation:CPAP)                 1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

653 Chest compression for resuscitation(Neonatal:resuscitation:chestcompression)1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

654 Adrenalin use for resuscitation(Neonatal:resuscitation:adrenalin)            1:yes,2:no,3:unknown  

612 Birthweight(Neonatal:birthweight)                                                 ｇ  

613 Length(Neonatal:length)                                                   ．  cm  

614 Head circumference(Neonatal:HC)                                          ．  cm  

615 Live birth(Neonatal:livebirth)(If “no”, goto [1411])                                 1：yes、2：no  

620 Arterial cord blood gas sampling(Neonate:cordbloodgas:sample)         1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

622 Cord blood gas pH(Neonate:cordbloodgas:pH)                                    ．       

624 Cord blood gas PO2(Neonate:cordbloodgas:PO2)                                 ．  Torr  

626 Cord blood gas PCO2(Neonate:cordbloodgas:PCO2)                              ．  Torr  

628 Cord blood gas BE(Neonate:cordbloodgas:BE)                          -      ．   mmol/L  

630 Neonatal blood gas sampling on admission(Neonate:neonatalbloodgas:sample)  

1：yes、2：no、3：unknown 

 

631 Sampling site of neonatal blood(Neonate:neonatalbloodgas:samplesite)1:artery、2:venous、3:unknown                    

632 Neonatal blood gas pH(Neonate:neonatalbloodgas:pH)                               ．       

634 Neonatal blood gas PO2(Neonate:neonatalbloodgas:PO2)                            ．  Torr  

636 Neonatal blood gas PCO2(Neonate:neonatalbloodgas:PCO2)                         ．  Torr  

638 Neonatal blood gas BE(Neonate:neonatalbloodgas:BE)                    -      ．   mmol/L  

661 Body temperature on admission(Neonate:admission:temperature)                           ℃  

662 Hemoglobin concentration on admission(Neonate:admission:Hb)                          g/dL  

E Respiratory system  

701 RDS(Pulmonary:RDS)                                                      1：yes、2：no   
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702 Air leak syndrome(Pulmonary:airleak)                                          1：yes、2：no   

703 Pulmonary hemorrhage(Pulmonary:hemorrhage)                                 1：yes、2：no   

705 Pulmonary hypertension of the newborn(Pulmonary:PPHN)                        1：yes、2：no   

706 Duration of oxygen use(Pulmonary:oxygen)（Day of age when oxygen stopped）                 d  

707 Duration of CPAP(Pulmonary:CPAP)                                             d  

708 Duration of mechanical ventilation(Pulmonary:MV)                                  d  

709 Use of HFO(Pulmonary:HFO)                                                1：yes、2：no   

731 Timing of HFOV use(Pulmonary:HFO:timing) 

             1:less than 72 hrs after birth, 2:more than 72 hrs after birth(multiple choice allowed) 

 

710 Doses of pulmonary surfactant(Pulmonary:STA)                                times  

732 Use of NAVA(NAVA)                                                         1:yes,2:no  

733 Method of NAVA use(NAVA)    1:under tracheal intubation,2:non-invasive(multiple choice allowed)  

711 Duration of nitric oxide use(Pulmonary:NO)                                       d  

741 Purpose of nitric oxide use(Pulmonary:NO:purpose) 

                           1:PPHN,2:CLD with PH,3:CLD without PH (multiple choice allowed)   

 

712 Chronic lung disease(Pulmonary:CLD)                                         1：yes、2：no   

713 Type of CLD(Pulmonary:CLD:type)(If CLD)          1：Ⅰ、2：Ⅱ、3：Ⅲ、4：Ⅲ´、5：Ⅳ、6：Ⅴ、7：Ⅵ   

734 Chest X-ray finding of CLD(Pulmonary:CLD:Xray) 

     1:diffuse bubbly appearance,2:irregular funicular and emphysematous change,3:diffuse opacity 

 

714 Glucocorticoid use for CLD(Pulmonary:CLD:steroid)(If CLD present)                1：yes、2：no   

717 Inhaled glucocorticoid use for CLD(Pulmonaray:CLD:inhaledsteroid)                 1：yes、2：no  

715 Oxygen use for CLD at 36 wk of corrected age(Pulmonary:CLD:36wk)               1：yes、2：no  

751 Respiratory support for CLD at 36 week of corrected age(Pulmonary:CLD:36wk:support) 

                                           1:mechanical ventilation,2:non-invasive support 

 

716 Oxygen concentration at 36 wk of corrected age(Pulmonary:CLD:36wk:O2)                  ％  

752 Respiratory support for CLD at 36 week of corrected age(Pulmonary:CLD:36wk:support) 

                                           1:mechanical ventilation,2:non-invasive support 

 

753 Oxygen or respiratory support for CLD at 40 week of corrected 

age(Pulmonary:CLD:40:support:method) 

                                    1:oxygen,2:non-invasive support,3:mechanical ventilation 

 

F Circulatory system  

801 Symptomatic PDA(Cardiac:PDA)                                           1：yes、2：no  

802 Indomethacin use(Cardiac:PDA:indomethacin)                1：yes、2：no、3：prophylactic use  

821 Drug for PDA treatment(Cardiac:PDA:drug) 

1:prophylactic indomethacin,2:rescue use of indomethacin,3:ibuprofen,4:other drugs(multiple choi

ce allowed) 

 

803 PDA ligation(Cardiac:PDA:surgery)                                           1：yes、2：no  

851 Glucocorticoid use for late onset circulatory collapse(Cardiac:adrenal:steroid)        1：yes、2：no   

G Central nervous system  

901 Neonatal seizure(Neurologic:seizure)                                          1：yes、2：no   
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911   

902 Intraventricular hemorrhage(Neurologic:IVH)                                    1：yes、2：no   

903 Grade of IVH(Neurologic:IVH:grade)（If IVH present）                      1:Ⅰ、2:Ⅱ、3:Ⅲ、4:Ⅳ  

921 Grade of IVH right(Neurologic:IVH:grade:right)                           1:Ⅰ、2:Ⅱ、3:Ⅲ、4:IV  

922 Grade of IVH left(Neurologic:IVH:grade:left)                             1:Ⅰ、2:Ⅱ、3:Ⅲ、4:IV  

904 Post IVH hydrocephalus(Neurologic:IVHhydrocephalus)（If IVH present）             1：yes、2：no  

931 Shunt operation for hydrocephalus(Neurologic:IVHhydrocephalus:shunt)             1:yes,  2:no  

905 Periventricular leukomalacia(Neurologic:cPVL)                                  1：yes、2：no   

941 White matter lesson(Neurologic:WMlesion)                                     1：yes、2：no  

906 Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy(Neurology:HIE)                               1：yes、2：no   

H Infection  

1001 Intrauterine infection(Infection:intrauterine)                                    1：yes、2：no   

1002 Sepsis(Infection:sepsis)                                                     1：yes、2：no   

1011 Number of episode of sepsis(Infection:sepsis:times)                                   times  

1012 Onset of 1st episode(Infection:sepsis:onset:1st)                                       days  

1013 Pathogen of 1st sepsis(Infection:sepsis:pathogen:1st) 

1:E.Coli,2:CNS(coagulase negative staphylococci),3:GBS,4:Streptococcus sp(other than 

GBS),5:MSSA,6:MRSA,7:Klebsiella sp,8:Enterococcus sp,9:Enterobacter sp,10:Pseudomonas 

Aerigonosa,11:Candida sp,12:Fungus,13:others,14:unknown 

 

1004 Early onset sepsis(within 7 days of age)(Infection:sepsis:onset)               1：yes、2：no  

1021 Onset of 2nd episode(Infection:sepsis:onset:2nd)                                      days  

1022 Pathogen of 2nd sepsis(Infection:sepsis:pathogen:2nd) 

1:E.Coli,2:CNS(coagulase negative staphylococci),3:GBS,4:Streptococcus sp(other than 

GBS),5:MSSA,6:MRSA,7:Klebsiella sp,8:Enterococcus sp,9:Enterobacter sp,10:Pseudomonas 

Aerigonosa,11:Candida sp,12:Fungus,13:others,14:unknown 

 

1031 Meningitis(Infection:meningitis)                                               1：yes、2：no  

1032 Number of episode of meningitis(Infection:meningitis:times)                             times  

1033 Onset of 1st meningitis(Infection:meningitis:onset:1st)                                  days  

1034 Pathogen of 1st meningitis(Infection:meningitis:pathogen) 

1:E.Coli,2:CNS(coagulase negative staphylococci),3:GBS,4:Streptococcus sp(other than 

GBS),5:MSSA,6:MRSA,7:Klebsiella sp,8:Enterococcus sp,9:Enterobacter sp,10:Pseudomonas 

Aerigonosa,11:Candida sp,12:Fungus,13:others,14:unknown,15:CSF test not performed 

 

1035 Onset of 2nd meningitis(Infection:meningitis:onset:2nd)                                 days  

1036 Pathogen of 2nd meningitis(Infection:meningitis:pathogen:2nd) 

1:E.Coli,2:CNS(coagulase negative staphylococci),3:GBS,4:Streptococcus sp(other than 

GBS),5:MSSA,6:MRSA,7:Klebsiella sp,8:Enterococcus sp,9:Enterobacter sp,10:Pseudomonas 

Aerigonosa,11:Candida sp,12:Fungus,13:others,14:unknown,15: CSF test not performed 

 

1010 Use of antibiotics(Infection:antibiotics)                                        1：yes、2：no   

I Digestive system  

1101 Use of intravenous hyperalimentation(Gastrointestinal:hyperalimentation)            1：yes、2：no   
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1102 Necrotizing enterocolitis(Gastrointestinal:NEC)                                 1：yes、2：no   

1103 Idiopathic intestinal perforation(Gastrointestinal:perforation)                      1：yes、2：no   

1104 Meconium related ileus                                                     1：yes、2：no  

1111 Treatment for intestinal perforation 

                 1:drainage only,2:laparotomy,3:laparotomy and ileostomy,4:no treatment                                                     

 

J Hearing system  

1201 Hearing screening(Hearing:screening:result)              1:normal、2:abnormal、3：not performed  

K Retinopathy  

1301 Stage of ROP(ROP:stage)（Most severe stage） 

Japan MLHW 1:lower than Ⅱ、2:early Ⅲ、3:middle Ⅲ、4: more than lateⅢ、5：not performed 

International classification 6:lower than Ⅱ、7:early Ⅲ、8:middle Ⅲ、9: more than lateⅢ 

 

1302 ROP treatment(ROP:Tx)                                                  1：yes、2：no   

1305 ROP treatment with anti-VEGF antibody(ROP:Tx:antiVEGF)                       1：yes、2：no  

L Other complications  

1411 Congenital anomaly(Diagnosis:malformation)                                    1：yes、2：no   

1412 Diagnosis of congenital anomaly(Diagnosis:malformation:disease)（If congenital anomaly present） 

Refer Table 2 in operational manual                                                      

code 

1413 Operation for congenital anomaly(Diagnosis:malformation:surgery)                  1：yes、2：no   

M Summary  

1501 Day of enteral feeding more than 100ml/kg/day(Summary:feeding:100)                  D                            

1502 Proportion of breast feeding at discharge(Summary:feeding:breastmilk) 1:100％, 2:50～99%, 3:1～49%, 

4:0%                                                                               

 

1503 Use of donor milk(Summary:feeding:breastmilk:donormilk)                         1：yes、2：no  

1504 Use of donor milk bank(Summary:feeding:breastmilk:donormilkbank)                 1：yes、2：no  

1505 Use of EHMD(Summary:feeding:breastmilk:ehmd)                                1：yes、2：no  

1511 Blood transfusion(Summary:anemia:rbctransfusion)                          1：yes、2：no  

1512 Erythropoietin use(Summary:anemia:EPO)                                     1：yes、2：no  

1513 Purpose of erythropoietin (Summary:anemia:EPO:purpose)   1:anemia,2:protection of neurological 

damage(multiple choice allowed) 

 

N Discharge  

1620 Transfer to high level hospital(Tranfer)                                        1：yes、2：no  

1630 Purpose of transfer                                                                    

1635 Days after birht if transferred back from the upper level hospital)                     D                            

1601 Age of discharge(Discharge:day)                                                D     If not 

discharged, 

enter 999 

1602 Death at discharge(Discharge:death)                                          1：yes、2：no   

1603 Autopsy(Discharge:autopsy)（If died at discharge）                               1：yes、2：no   

1604 Cause of death(Discharge:causeofdeath:code)（If died at discharge） 

Refer Table 3 in operational manual                                                    

code 
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1605 Disposition to home(Discharge:home)                                         1：yes、2：no  

1606 Place of transfer(Discharge:transfer)（If transfered） 

1：hospital born、2：another NICU、3：pediatric ward、4：pediatric ward of anather hospital、5：hospital 

for handicapped infants、6：foster nursery 

 

1607 Home oxygen treatment(Discharge:oxygen)                                     1：yes、2：no   

1608 Tracheostomy at discharge (Discharge:tracheostomy)                            1：yes、2：no   

1609 Body weight at discharge(Discharge:weight)                                         ｇ  

1610 Body length at discharge(Discharge:length)                                   ．  cm  

1611 Head circumference at discharge(Discharge:HC)                              ．  cm  

O Outcomes at discharge  

1701 Motor disorder(Disabled: motor)                                              1：yes、2：no  

1702 Visual disorder(Disabled: vision)                                              1：yes、2：no  
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P Outcomes at Collected age of 18～24 months  

2010 Followup at the collected age of 18～24 months（Followup:1.5）               1：yes、2：no  

2012 Died before followup visit（Followup:1.5:death）                    1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

2014 Cause of death（Followup:1.5:death:cause）（If died after discharge）                             

2016 Reason for not coming for followup（Followup:1.5:dropout）（If not died after discharge）   

1：following at different hospital、2：admitting at institute for handicapped children、3：no contact、5：

admitting at different hospital、6：not discharge yet、4：Others（                ） 

 

2018 Name of different hospital（Followup:1.5:hospital）（If followed up at different hospital）                

2019 Reason not coming for followup(other reason above)（Followup:1.5:dropout:reason）                              

2020 Chronological age at followup, 2020 year and 2021 month （ Followup:1.5:age:year ）

（Followup:1.5:age:month） 

   year   month 

 

2022 Corrected age at followup, 2022 year and 2023 month （Followup:1.5:correctedage:year） 

   year   month 

 

2030 Body weight（Followup:1.5:weight）                                              ．    kg  

2040 Body height（Followup:1.5:height）                                     ．  cm  

2050 Head circumference（Followup:1.5:HC）                                  ．  cm  

2060 Oxygen use（Followup:1.5:oxygen）                                  1：yes、2：no   

2061 Last age of oxygen use（Followup:1.5:oxygen:duration）（chronological age）（Until）   months of age  

2070 Visual disability（Followup:1.5:vision）                                          1：yes、2：no  

2071 Degree of visual disability（Followup:1.5:vison:disability）（if disability exists）（corrected eyesight） 

1：blind or light perception、2：amblyopia・finger movement or nystagmus、3：strabismus、4：others

（         ） 

 

2072 Wearing glasses（Followup:1.5:vison:glass）                            1：yes、2：no  

2080 Cerebral palsy（Followup:1.5:CP）                                             1：yes、2：no                                       

2081 GMFCS scaling（Followup:1.5:CP:GMFCS）                           1：I、2：II、3：III、4：IV、5：V  

2082 Type of palsy（Followup:1.5:CP:type） 

1：spastic、2：athetoid、3：mixed、4：flaccid、5：Others（         ） 

 

2083 Cause of palsy（Followup:1.5:CP:cause）               1：PVL、2：IVH、3：Others（         ）  

2085 DQ test（Followup:1.5:DQ）                                     1：yes、2：no   

2088 Reason for not testing DQ（Followup:1.5:DQ:Reason）（If DQ missed） 

1：normal development by physician in charge 

2：severe delay by physician in charge 

3：no consent from parents 

4：sever complications 

5：tried, but failed to finish 

6：others                                ) 

 

2100 Method of DQ test（Followup:1.5:DQ:method）                     1：New Kyoto scale、2：other  

2101 DQ（Followup:1.5:DQ）（chronological DQ）（K scale）                                 

2102 DQ（Followup:1.5:DQ）（corrected age）（K scale）                                     
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2103 DQ motor（Followup:1.5:DQ:motor）（chronological age）（K scale）                         

2104 DQ motor（Followup:1.5:DQ:motor）（corrected age）（K scale）                              

2105 DQ cognitive（Followup:1.5:DQ:cognitive）（chronological age）（K scale）                     

2106 DQ cognitive（Followup:1.5:DQ:cognitive）（corrected age）（K scale）                         

2107 DQ verbal（Followup:1.5:DQ:verbal）（chronological age）（K scale）                        

2108 DQ verbal（Followup:1.5:DQ:verbal）（corrected age）（K scale）                             

2111 Method of DQ test other than Kyoto scale（Followup:1.5:DQ:othermethod）（If not K scale）         

1：Bayley、2：Enjoji、3：Tsumori Inage、4：Others（                 ） 

 

2112 DQ measured by other than K scale（Followup:1.5:DQ）（chronological age）                  

2113 DQ measured by other than K scale（Followup:1.5:DQ）（corrected age）                    

2114 Evaluation（Followup:1.5:DQ）                           1：normal、2：border line、3：delay   

2115 Evaluation by physician in chargeDQ（Followup:1.5:DQ）（corrected age） 

1：normal、2：border line、3：delay  

 

2120 Hearing disability（Followup:1.5:hearing）                                      1：yes、2：no  

2122 Hearing aid（Followup:1.5:hearing:aid）（If hearing disability）                    1：yes、2：no  

2123 Hearing ability（Followup:1.5:hearing:ability）（corrected）  

1：no disability、2：moderate（40ｄB～）、3：sever（90ｄB～） 

 

2130 Bronchial asthma（needs medication）（Followup:1.5:asthma）                       1：yes、2：no  

2140 Epilepsy（needs medication）（Followup:1.5:epilepsy）                              1：yes、2：no  

2150 Home health care（Followup:1.5:homehealthcare）                                1：yes、2：no  

2151 Home mechanical ventilation（Followup:1.5:homehealthcare:respirator）（If medically caring at home） 

                                                                        1：yes、2：no 

 

2152 Tracheostomy（Followup:1.5:homehealthcare:tracheostomy）（If medically caring at home） 

1：yes、2：no 

 

2153 Tube or gastrostomy feeding（Followup:1.5:homehealthcare:tube）（If medical caring at home） 

1：yes、2：no 

 

2154 VP shunt（Followup:1.5:homehealthcare:VPshunt）（If medically caring at home）      1：yes、2：no  

2155 Others（Followup:1.5:homehealthcare:others）（If medically caring at home） 

            （                       ） 

 

2160 Educational training（Followup:1.5:educationaltraining）                           1：yes、2：no  
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Q Outcomes at 3 years of age  

2210 Followup at 3 years of age（Followup:3）                              1：yes、2：no  

2212 Died before followup visit（Followup:3:death）                       1：yes、2：no、3：unknown  

2214 Cause of death（Followup:3:death:cause）（If died after discharge）                             

2216 Reason for not coming for followup（Followup:3:dropout）（If not died after discharge）   

1：following at different hospital、2：admitting at institute for handicapped children、3：no contact、5：

admitting at different hospital、6：not discharge yet、4：Others（                ） 

 

2218 Name of different hospital（Followup:3:hospital）（If followed up at different hospital）                

2219 Reason not coming for followup(other reason above)（Followup:3:dropout:reason）                              

2220 Chronological age at followup, 2220 year and 2221 month （ Followup:3:age:year ）

（Followup:3:age:month） 

   year   month 

 

2222 Corrected age at followup, 2222 year and 2223 month （Followup:3:correctedage:year） 

   year   month 

 

2230 Body weight（Followup:3:weight）                                               ．    kg  

2240 Body height（Followup:3:height）                                      ．   cm  

2250 Head circumference（Followup:3:HC）                                   ．   cm  

2252 Chest circumference(Followup:3:CC)                                            ．  cm  

2254 Abdominal circumference(Followup:3:AC)                                         ．  cm  

2260 Oxygen use（Followup:3:oxygen）                                  1：yes、2：no   

2261 Last age of oxygen use（Followup:3:oxygen:duration）（chronological age）（Until）   months of age  

2270 Visual disability（Followup:3:vision）                                          1：yes、2：no  

2271 Degree of visual disability（Followup:3:vison:disability）（if disability exists）（corrected eyesight） 

1：blind or light perception、2：amblyopia・finger movement or nystagmus、3：strabismus、4：others

（         ） 

 

2272 Wearing glasses（Followup:3:vison:glass）                            1：yes、2：no  

2280 Cerebral palsy（Followup:3:CP）                                             1：yes、2：no                                       

2281 GMFCS scaling（Followup:3:CP:GMFCS）                           1：I、2：II、3：III、4：IV、5：V  

2282 Type of palsy（Followup:3:CP:type） 

1：spastic、2：athetoid、3：mixed、4：flaccid、5：Others（         ） 

 

2283 Cause of palsy（Followup:3:CP:cause）               1：PVL、2：IVH、3：Others（         ）  

2285 DQ test（Followup:3:DQ）                                     1：yes、2：no   

2288 Reason for not testing DQ（Followup:3:DQ:Reason）（If DQ missed） 

1：normal development by physician in charge 

2：severe delay by physician in charge 

3：no consent from parents 

4：sever complications 

5：tried, but failed to finish 

6：others                                ) 

 

2300 Method of DQ test（Followup:3:DQ:method）                     1：New Kyoto scale、2：other  
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2301 DQ（Followup:3:DQ）（chronological DQ）（K scale）                                 

2302 DQ（Followup:3:DQ）（corrected age）（K scale）                                     

2303 DQ motor（Followup:3:DQ:motor）（chronological age）（K scale）                         

2304 DQ motor（Followup:3:DQ:motor）（corrected age）（K scale）                              

2305 DQ cognitive（Followup:3:DQ:cognitive）（chronological age）（K scale）                     

2306 DQ cognitive（Followup:3:DQ:cognitive）（corrected age）（K scale）                         

2307 DQ verbal（Followup:3:DQ:verbal）（chronological age）（K scale）                        

2308 DQ verbal（Followup:3:DQ:verbal）（corrected age）（K scale）                             

2311 Method of DQ test other than Kyoto scale（Followup:3:DQ:othermethod）（If not K scale）         

1：Bayley、2：Enjoji、3：Tsumori Inage、4：Others（                 ） 

 

2312 DQ measured by other than K scale（Followup:3:DQ）（chronological age）                  

2313 DQ measured by other than K scale（Followup:3:DQ）（corrected age）                    

2314 Evaluation（Followup:3:DQ）                           1：normal、2：border line、3：delay   

2315 Evaluation by physician in chargeDQ（Followup:3:DQ）（corrected age） 

1：normal、2：border line、3：delay  

 

2320 Hearing disability（Followup:3:hearing）                                      1：yes、2：no  

2322 Hearing aid（Followup:3:hearing:aid）（If hearing disability）                    1：yes、2：no  

2323 Hearing ability（Followup:3:hearing:ability）（corrected）  

1：no disability、2：moderate（40ｄB～）、3：sever（90ｄB～） 

 

2330 Bronchial asthma（needs medication）（Followup:3:asthma）                       1：yes、2：no  

2340 Epilepsy（needs medication）（Followup:3:epilepsy）                              1：yes、2：no  

2350 Home health care（Followup:3:homehealthcare）                                1：yes、2：no  

2351 Home mechanical ventilation（Followup:3:homehealthcare:respirator）（If medically caring at home） 

                                                                        1：yes、2：no 

 

2352 Tracheostomy（Followup:3:homehealthcare:tracheostomy）（If medically caring at home） 

1：yes、2：no 

 

2353 Tube or gastrostomy feeding（Followup:3:homehealthcare:tube）（If medical caring at home） 

1：yes、2：no 

 

2354 VP shunt（Followup:3:homehealthcare:VPshunt）（If medically caring at home）      1：yes、2：no  

2355 Others（Followup:3:homehealthcare:others）（If medically caring at home） 

            （                       ） 

 

2360 Educational training（Followup:3:educationaltraining）                            1：yes、2：no  

2370 Behavioral disorder（Followup:3:behavior）                             1：yes、2：no  

2372 Type of Behavioral disorder（Followup:3:behavior:abnormal）（If behavioral disorder exists） 

1：ADHD/Suspected、2：ASD/suspected、3：Others（                   ） 
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c 3 year old check-up sheet(  

c24 Systolic blood pressure(mmHg  

c25 Diastolic blood pressure(mmHg  

c26 Occult blood in urine(0:－,1:－＋,2:＋,3:++,  

c27 Proteinuria(0:－,1:－＋,2:＋  

c28 Glucosuria(0:－,1:－＋,2:＋  

c30 Father at home(false:no check,true:check (1:yes)  

c31 Mother (false:no check,true:check  

c32 Elder brother(false:no check,true:check  

c33 Elder sister(false:no check,true:check  

c34 Younger sister(false:no check,true:check  

c35 Younger brother(false:no check,true:check  

c36 Grand father(false:no check,true:check  

c37 Grand mother(false:no check,true:check  

c38 Others(false:no check,true:check  

c39 Paternal education(0:less than 12 years,1:more than 13 years  

c40 Maternal education(0:less than 12 years,1:more than 13 years  

c41 Child abuse(0:no,1:suspect,2:yes,99:unknown  

c42 Group childcare(0:no,1:kindergarten,2:nursery,3:others  

c43 Walk(0:normal,1:unstable,2:equine gait,3:unable to walk,99:unknown  

c44 Stand(0:normal,1:with support,2:unable,99:unknown  

c45 Sit(0:normal,1:with support,2:unable,99:unknown  

c46 Muscle tone(0:normal, 

1:hypertonic（spastic）,2:hypertonic（rigid）,3:hypotonic,4:undeterminable,99:unknown 

c47 Fine motor function(0:normal,1:borderline,2:clumsy,99:unknown  

c48 Motor disturbance(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  

c49 CP(0:normal,1:suspected,2:CP,99:unknown  

c50 Type of CP(1:spastic,2:rigid,3:athetoid,4:flaccid  

c51 Type of paralysis(1:quadriplegia,2:diplegia,3:paraplegia,4:hemiplegia  

c52 Cause of CP(Text  

c53 PVL(false:no check,true:check  

c54 IVH(false:no check,true:check  

c55 unknown(false:no check,true:check  

c56 Others(false:no check,true:check  

CPSon

ota 

Cause of CP others(Text  

c58 Epilepsy(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  

c59 Visual ability(0:normal,1:blindness,2:hemi lateral 

blindness,3:amblyopia,4:esotropia,5:exotropia,6:myopia,7:hyperopia,8:others,99:unknown 

Ganka Ophthalmic diagnosis(0:no,1:yes  
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shinda

nmei 

c61 Eyeglasses(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  

c62 Hearing(0:normal,1:abnormal,99:unknown  

Chory

okushi

ndan

mei 

Otorhinolaryngological diagnosis(0:no,1:yes  

c64 Hearing aid(  

c65 Asthma(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  

c66 Recurrent upper respiratory tract infection(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  

Zaitak

uiryo 

Home healthcare(false:no check,true:check  

c68 Home oxygen(false:no check,true:check  

c69 Mechanical ventilation(false:no check,true:check  

c70 Tracheostomy(false:no check,true:check  

c71 Tube feeding(false:no check,true:check  

c72 VP shunt(false:no check,true:check  

c73 Anti-epileptic drug(false:no check,true:check  

c74 Others(false:no check,true:check  

Zaitak

usono

ta 

Other home healthcare(Text  

c76 Duration of home oxygen(Months  

Shinta

itekiIjy

o 

Physical disturbance(Text  

c78 CT/MRI examination(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  

c80 Normal(false:no check,true:check  

c81 Bilateral PVL(false:no check,true:check  

c82 Hemi lateral PVL(false:no check,true:check  

c83 Multicystic encephalomalacia(false:no check,true:check  

c84 Severe ventricular dilatation(false:no check,true:check  

c85 Hydrocephalus(false:no check,true:check  

c86 Others(false:no check,true:check  

MRISo

nota 

Other MRI/CT findings(Text  

c88 Behavior(0:normal,1:hyperkinetic,2:ADHD suspected,3:Autism suspected,99:unknown 

Kodoh

yokaS

Behavioral disorder others(Text  
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onota 

c89 Method of DQ measurement(0:Kyoto,1:Others  

C89ot

hers 

Method of DQ measurement others(  

ｃ90 DQ by chronological age                  (  

ｃ91 DQ by corrected age                  (  

ｃ92 DQ motor by chronological age                  (  

ｃ93 DQ motor by corrected age                  (  

ｃ94 DQ cognitive by chronological age                  (  

ｃ95 DQ cognitive by corrected age                  (  

ｃ96 DQ verbal by chronological age                  (  

ｃ97 DQ verbal by corrected age                  (  

ｃ98 Method of DQ measurement others(  

ｃ99 Method of DQ measurement other than new Kyoto scale(  

c100 DQ assessed by physician(0:normal（DQ>85）,1:borderline（DQ 70-84）,2:delay（<70） 

c101 DQ other methods by corrected age(0:normal,1:borderline,2:unable,99:not tested 

c102 Bayley cognitive(  

c103 Bayley language(0:normal,1:borderline,2:unable,99:not tested  

c104 Bayley motor(0:normal,1:borderline,2:unable,99:not tested  

c105 DQ evaluated by other methods(0:2 word sentence,1:single word,2:no word,99:unknown 

c106 Verbal recognition(0:normal,1:unable,99:unknown  

c107 Educational training(0:no,1:yes,99:unknown  
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R 6y ear old check-up  

2410 Medical followup                            (1:yes,2:no  

2412 Death after discharged from NICU                (1:yes,2:no,3:unknown 

2414 Cause of death                          (  

2416 Reason for not receiving medical followup(1:followed at different hospital,2:admitted at facility for handicapped 

children 

2418 Hospital name             (  

2419 Reason for not receiving medical followup others(  

2420 Chronological age at followup                  (years  

2421 Chronological age at followup                  (months  

2422 Corrected age at followup      (years  

2423 Corrected age at followup       (months  

2430 Body weight                                                  (kg  

2440 Body height                                   

(cm 

 

2450 Head circumference                                          

(cm 

2452 Chest circumference(cm  

2454 Abdominal circumference(cm  

2455 Systolic blood pressure(mmHg  

2456 Diastolic blood pressure(mmHg  

2550 Home health care(1:yes,2:no  

2551 Tracheostomy(1:yes,2:no  

2552 Mechanical ventilation(1:yes,2:no  

2460 Tracheostomy(1:yes,2:no  

2553 Tube feeding(1:yes,2:no  

2554 VP shunt(1:yes,2:no  

2555 Others(1:yes,2:no  

2560 Duration of home oxygen use(Age in months  

2570 Visual impairment                                  (1:yes,2:no 

2572 Visual impairment severity(1:blindness or light perception,2:Amblyopia・finger movement of 

nystagmus,3:strabismus,4:others 

2572 Visual impairment others                                  (Visual 

impairement others 

2574 Eyeglasses(1:yes,2:no  

2580 Hearing disability(1:yes,2:no  

2582 Hearing aid(Age in months  

2584 Hearing ability(1:normal,2:moderate hearing loss（40ｄB～）,3:deaf・severe hearing loss（90ｄB～） 

2600 Motor disturbance(1:yes,2:no  

2610 Motor disturbance severity(1:mild,2:cerebral palsy,3:unkown  
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2612 Motor disturbance mild type(text  

2620 GMFCS(1:I,2:II,3:III,4:IV,5:V  

2630 Type of CP(1:spastic,2:athetoid,3:mixed,4:flaccid,5:others（      ）  

2640 Lesion of CP(1:quadriplegia,2:diplegia,3:paraplegia,4:hemiplagia,5:monoplegia,6:unknown 

2650 Cause of CP IVH(1:yes,2:no  

2651 Cause of CP PVL(1:yes,2:no  

2652 Cause of CP others(1:yes,2:no  

2652 Others(text  

2660 DQ measurement(1:yes,2:no  

2670 Reason for not measuring DQ(1:normal development by physician diagnosis,2:severe delay by physician 

diagnosis,3:refuse by parents,4:unable to perfome,5:failed to performe,6:others(  ) 

2860 DQ assessed by physician(1:normal,2:borderline,3:delay  

2680 Method of DQ or IQ measurement(1:WISCIV,2:WPPSI,3:Tanaka-Binet,4:new Kyoto 

scale,5:K-ABC,6:Tsumori-Inage,7:Others 

2690 Method of DQ or IQ measurement others(text  

2700 WISCIV full IQ                 (   

2702 WISCIV VCI(  

2704 WISCIV PRI(  

2706 WISCIV WMI(  

2708 WISCIV PSI(  

2720 WISCV full IQ  

2722 WISKV VCI  

2724 WISKV VSI  

2726 WISKV FRI  

2728 WISKV WMI  

2730 WISKV PSI  

2732 WISKV QRI  

2734 WISKV AWMI  

2736 WISKV NVI  

2738 WISKV GAI  

2740 WISKV CPI  

2710 WPPSI full IQ(  

2712 WPPSI VCI(  

2714 WPPSI PRI(   

2716 WPPSI PSI(  

2718 WPPSI GLC(  

2820 New Kyoto scale DQ(  

2830 Tanaka-Binet DQ(  

2840 K-ABC scale(  

2850 Others(1:normal,2:borderline,3:delay  
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2870 Asthma(1:yes,2:no  

2880 Epilepsy(1:yes,2:no  

2890 Behavioral disorder(1:yes,2:no  

2892 Behavioral disorder ADHD(1:yes,2:no  

2893 Behavioral disorder ADHD suspected(1:yes,2:no  

2894 Behavioral disorder ASD(1:yes,2:no  

2895 Behavioral disorder ASD suspected(1:yes,2:no  

2896 Epilepsy(1:yes,2:no  

2900 Educational training(1:yes,2:no  

    

F Check-up sheet at 6 year  

F001 Occult blood in urine (0:-,1:+/-,2:+,3:++  

F002 Proteinuria (0:-,1:+/-,2:+  

F003 Glucosuria (0:-,1:+/-,2:+  

F011 Father at home (1:yes  

F012 Mother at home (1:yes  

F013 Elder brother at home (1:yes  

F014 Elder sister at home (1:yes  

F015 Younger sister at home (1:yes  

F016 Younger brother at home (1:yes  

F017 Grand father at home (1:yes  

F018 Grand mother at home (1:yes  

F019 Other member at home (1:yes  

F020 Years of education father (1:less than 12 years,2:more  

F021 Years of education mother (1:less than 12 years,2:more  

F022 Maltreatment (1:no,2:yes,3:suspect,99:unknown  

F023 Level of school (1:regular elementary school,2:special  

F024 Name of the school(  

F031 Ability of walk (1:normal,2:unstable,3:equine gait,4:u  

F032 Abnormal movement of extremities (1:no,2:yes,3:borderl  

F033 Equinus foot (1:yes  

F034 Genu recurvatum (1:yes  

F035 Abnormal extension or flexion of elbow (1:yes  

F036 Supination or pronation of forearm (1:yes  

F037 Adduction of fingers (1:yes  

F038 Others (1:yes  

F039 Unknown (1:yes  

F040 Involuntary movement (1:no,2:yes,3:unknown  

F041 Muscle tone (1:normal,2:spastic,3:rigit,4:decreased  

F042 Tendon reflex normal (1:yes  
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F043 Tendon reflex increased (1:yes  

F044 Tendon reflex decreased (1:yes  

F045 Tendon reflex borderline (1:yes  

F046 Tendon reflex asymmetry (1:yes  

F047 Tendon reflex unknown (1:yes  

F048 Babinski reflex (1:no,2:yes,99:unknown  

F049 Muscle clonus (1:no,2:yes,3:unknown  

F050 Fine motor movement (1:normal,2:borderline,3:poor,99:unkown  

F061 Tandem gait walk (1:yes,2:no,3:not tested  

F062 Stand on right foot (1:yes  

F063 Stand on left foot (1:yes  

F064 Supination or pronation of upper limbs  

1:no mirror motion,2:mirror motion,3:mirror motion from non-dominant arm to dominant arm,4:not tested 

F065 Right-left orientation (1:yes,2:no,3:not tested  

F066 Dominant arm (1:right,2:left,3:not fixed,99:unknown  

F067 Copy of figures (1:yes,2:imcomplete,3:unable to evaluate  

F071 motor impairment (1:normal,2:mild impairment,3:cerebral palsy,99:unknown  

F072 Mild motor impairment(  

F073 Type of cerebral palsy (1:spastic,2:athetoid,3:mixed,4:flaccid,5:others  

F074 Lesion of cerebral palsy (1:quadriplegia,2:diplegis,3:parplegis,4:hemiplegia,5:monoplegia 

F075 Cause of CP PVL (1:yes  

F076 Cause of CP IVH (1:yes  

F077 Cause of CP unknown (1:yes  

F078 Cause of CP others (1:yes  

F079 Other cause of CP(  

F080 Cerebral palsy GMFCS (1:I,2:II,3:III,4:IV,5:V,99:unkno  

F091 Epilepsy (1:yes,2:no,99:unknown  

F092 Epilepsy diagnosis(  

F093 Febrile convulsion (1:yes,2:no,99:unknown  

F094 Visual impairment (1:no,2:amblyopia,3:strabisumus,4:blindness or light perception,5:finger movement or 

nystagmus,6:others,99:unknown 

F095 Visual impairment others(  

F096 Visual impairment diagnosis(  

F097 Visual acuity right(  

F098 Visual acuity left(  

F099 Eyeglasses (1:yes,2:no,99:unknown  

F100 Reason for eyeglasses(  

F101 Hearing impairment (1:no,2:mild,3:severe,99:unknown   

F102 Hearing impairment diagnosis(  

F103 Hearing aid (1:no,2:yes,99:unknown  
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F104 Asthma (1:no,2:yes,99:unknown  

F106 Home healthcare (1:no,2:yes,99:unknown  

F107 Mechanical ventilation (1:no,2:yes,3:unknown  

F108 Tracheostomy (1:yes  

F109 Home oxygen (1:yes  

F110 Tube feeding (1:yes  

F111 VP shunt (1:yes  

F112 Others (1:yes  

F113 Home healthcare others(  

F114 Duration of home oxygen use in months(  

F115 Other abnormal physical findings(  

F121 MRI/CT (1:normal,2:abnormal,99:unknown  

F122 Age at MRI/CT examination(  

F123 MRI/CT findings(  

F124 EEG examination (1:normal,2:abnormal,99:unknown  

F125 Age at EEG examination(  

F126 EEG findings (1:normal,2:abnormal,99:unknown  

F127 ABR (1:normal,2:abnormal,99:unknown  

F128 Age at ABR examination(  

F129 ABR findings(  

F131 Gaze (1:able to gaze,2:incompletely,3:unable,99:unknow  

F132 Eye contact (1:yes,2:imcomplete,3:no,99:unknown  

F133 Move around (1:yes  

F134 Rush suddenly (1:yes  

F135 Touch everything (1yes  

F136 Hesitate to perform (1:yes  

F137 Forget many things immediately (1:yes  

F138 Ignore turns (1:yes  

F139 Restless always (1:yes  

F140 Fight to others (1:yes  

F141 Answer questions without understanding them (1:yes  

F142 Not response to call (1:yes  

F143 Over familiar to others (1:yes  

F144 Selfishness (1:yes  

F145 No friend (1:yes  

F146 Obsessive (1:yes  

F147 Repeat somebody's words (1:yes  

F148 Finger flapping (1:yes  

F149 Behavioral disorder (1:no,2:yes,99:unknown  

F150 No behavioral disorder (1:yes  
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F151 ADHD (1:yes  

F152 ADHD suspected (1:yes  

F153 ASD (1:yes  

F154 ASD suspected (1:yes  

F155 Behavioral disorder others (1:yes  

F156 Unknown type of behavioral disorder (1:yes  

F157 Other type of behavioral disorder(  

F161 IQ/DQ measurement (1:yes,2:no,99:unknown  

F162 Reason not measuring IQ/DQ (1:normal evaluated by physician,2:delay evaluated by physician,3:refusal from 

parents,4:unable to perform due to delay,5:failed to perform,6:others,99:unknown 

F171 Educational training (1:no,2:yes,99:unknown  

F172 Name of educational training facility(  

F173 Age when educational training started(Year  

F181 Free comment(  

All right reserved by the Neonatal Research Network of Japan 


